CANADA

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC

DISTRICT O

F MONTREAL SUPERIOR COURT

(Class Action)

N°.: 500-06-001041-207

CHAFIK MIHOUBI

Applicant

V.

PRICELINE.COM, L.L.C.
Defendants

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEYS
(ART. 194 C.C.P.)

To:

LEGAL_38105566.1

TRUDEL JOHNSTON & LESPERANCE
750, Cote de la Place d’Armes
Bureau 90

Montréal (Québec) H2Y 2X8

F : 514-871-8800

Me Mathieu Charest-Beaudry
mathieu@tjl.quebec

T : 514-871-8385 poste 208
Me Lex Gill

lex@tjl.quebec

T : 514-871-8385 poste 219

GRENIER VERBAUWHEDE AVOCATS INC.
5215, rue Berri

Bureau 102

Montréal (Québec) H2J 254

T : 514-866-5599

F : 514-866-3151

Me Cory Verbauwhede
cverbauwhede@grenierverbauwhede.ca
Me Bruno Grenier
bgrenier@grenierverbauwhede.ca




and to:

and to:

and to:

LEGAL_38105566.1

HADEKEL SHAMS S.E.N.C.R.L.
6560 Avenue de I'Esplanade
Bureau 305

Montréal (Québec) H2V 4L5
T : 514-439-0800

F : 514-439-0798

Me Peter Shams
peter@hadekelshams.ca

Counsels for the Applicant

MILLER THOMSON SENCRL

1000, de La Gauchetiére Ouest
Bureau 3700

Montréal (Québec) H3B 4W5
T : 514-871-5402

F : 514-875-4308

Dossier : 0249835.0001

Me Fadi Amine
famine@millerthomson.com

Previous Counsel for the Defendants Priceline.com,

L.L.C. and Kayak

Software Corporation

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
1000, de La Gauchetiere Ouest
Bureau 2100

Montréal (Québec) H3B 4W5

F : 514-904-8101

Dossier : 80444

Me Eric Préfontaine
eprefontaine@osler.com
T. 514-904-5282

Counsel for the Defendant Hyatt Hotels Corporation

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA
1, Place Ville Marie

Bureau 2500

Montréal (Québec) H3B 1R1

T : 514-847-4891

F : 514-286-5474

Dossier : 1001130750



Me Eric C. Lefebvre
eric.lefebvre@nortonrosefulbright.com

Me Claudette van Zyl
claudette.vanzyl@nortonrosefulbright.com

Notifications-mtl@nortonrosefulbright.com

Counsels for the Defendants Hotwire, Inc., Homeaway.com, Inc.,
Bedandbreakfast.com, Inc., Canadastays (1760335 Ontario Inc.) and Orbitz
Worldwide, L.L.C.

and to: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS SENCRL SRL
1000, rue De La Gauchetiere Ouest
Bureau 900
Montréal (Québec) H3B 5H4
T : 514-954-3191 (AD2Z)
F : 514-954-3180 (KC)
Dossier : 564920-000003

Mtre Jean Saint-Onge
jsaintonge@blg.com

Me Alexander L. De Zordo, Ad. E.
adezordo@blg.com

Me Karine Chénevert
kchenevert@blg.com

Counsels for the Defendants Accor, S.A. and Hilton Worldwide Holdings, Inc.

and to: LAVERY, DE BILLY, LLP.
1, Place Ville Marie
Bureau 4000
Montréal (Québec) H3B 4M4
F : 514-871-8977
Dossier : 138468-00001

Me Myriam Brixi
mbrixi@lavery.ca
T : 514-878-5449

notifications-mtl@lavery.ca

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
40 King St

Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza

Toronto (Ontario) M5H 3C2

LEGAL_38105566.1



T :416-869-5784
F : 416-350-6903

Mr. Joseph David Timothy Pinos
tpinos@cassels.com

Counsels for the Defendant Six Continents Hotels, Inc.

and to: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
1, Place Ville Marie
Bureau 3000
Montréal (Québec) H3B 4N8
F : 514-982-4099
Dossier : 76639-16

Me Simon J. Seida
simon.seida@blakes.com
T. 514-982-4103

Me Anthony Cayer
anthony.cayer@blakes.com
T : 514-982-4070

Counsels for the Defendant Wyndham Hotel Group, L.L.C.

and to: MCMILLAN LLP
1000, Sherbrooke Ouest
Bureau 2700
Montréal (Québec) H3A 3G4
F : 514-987-1213
Dossier : 284821

Me Joséane Chrétien
joseane.chretien@mcmillan.ca

T :514-375-5116

Me Yassin Gagnon-Djalo
yassin.gagnon-djalo@mcmillan.ca
T : 514-375-5106

Counsels for the Defendant Benjamin & Brothers, L.L.C. (Reservations.com)

TAKE NOTICE that McMillan LLP be substituted in the place and stead of Miller
Thomson LLP as attorneys for the Defendants, Priceline.com L.L.C. and Kayak
Software Corporation.

Contact information of the attorneys responsible for the file:

LEGAL_38105566.1



Name: Me Eric Valliéres
Me Gabirielle Lachance-Touchette
Firm: McMillan S.E.N.C.R.L.

Address: 1000, Sherbrooke st. West, Suite 2700
Montreal (Quebec) H3A 3G4
Telephone: Me Eric Valliéres: (514) 987-5068
Me Gabrielle Lachance-Touchette : (514) 375-5151
Fax: (514) 987-1213
Email: eric.vallieres@mcmillan.ca
gabrielle.lachance-touchette@mcmillan.ca

DO GOVERN YOURSELVES ACCORDINGLY.

MONTREAL, January 28, 2022

WeWelan LLF

MCMILLAN LLP

New attorneys for the Defendants,
Priceline.com L.L.C. and Kayak Software
Corporation
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ORIGINAL

N°/No.: 500-06-001041-207

SUPERIOR COURT
(Class Action)
DISTRICT OF MONTREAL

CHAFIK MIHOUBI
Plaintiff

v

PRICELINE.COM, L.L.C. AND AL.
Defendants

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF
ATTORNEYS (ART. 194 C.C.P.) -
PRICELINE.COM, L.L.C. AND KAYAK
SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Me Eric Valliéres /

Me Gabrielle Lachance-Touchette
eric.vallieres@mcmillan.ca /
gabrielle.lachance-touchette@mcmillan.ca
Réf. / Ref.: 284821
Procureur pour / Attorney for
PRICELINE.COM, L.L.C. AND KAYAK
SOFTWARE CORPORATION

McMillan S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l./LLP
1000 Sherbrooke O./W., #2700, Montréal, Québec,
Canada H3A 3G4
t 514.987.5068 / 514.375.5151 | 514.987.1213
BM0259



